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JOY CITY PROPERTY LIMITED
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(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 207)
(the “Company”)

List of directors and alternate directors who
have served on the boards of the subsidiaries of
the Company during the year ended
31 December 2022 and the period from
1 January 2023 to 31 March 2023 (the date of
the report of the directors of the Company), are
set out below:

Director's English Name
(In Alphabetical Order)

1 ANG Cheng Lang

2 CAIl Wenzheng*

3 TEO Ching Ching Esther
4 ZHANG Vicky Yuanyuan
5 CAO Ronggen
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GUO Fengrui

HU Xiaoquan

LI Xinghuan
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QU Xiangru
SONG Bingxin
TIAN Jialin
WANG Haoliang
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WU Lipeng

YAO Changlin
YE Xiong
ZHANG Jianguo

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

S ol 7]
&
BEE
&
o
SRS
S
S o
s
2 i
=25
R4 EY
s
e

i

o T
gl

H

H3

=
een i RN
i i

ZIE!
)
NI
Wl I
9
i
ZA0
T
Tk
T
TR
Bk
R R
SRR
TREEEH
SR AT
SRIE
TREL



135 -
136 -
137 -
138 -
139 -
140 -
141 -
142 -
143 -

*Alternate Director /Zif#HH

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

REE IR

TREEEA

GEYEET
iz)==12



